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Tariff Notice No. 1975/66-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

I 

APpn.! 
No. 

25425 

691 

690 

689 

25428 

25458 
25154 

25524 
25462 
25464 

25552 
25522 
25455 

25501 
25427 

25470 
25469 

25553 
25459 

25364 

25557 

25430 

25161 

25538 

24995 

25584 
25164 

25002 

25426 

25500 

25442 

25467 

25432 

25506 

25477 
25435 
25416 

25479 

25541 

25361 

Tariff 
Item 

29.31.000 

30.03.099 

30.03.099 

30.03.099 

32.12.011 

32.12.011 
32.13.007 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.05.009 
35.06.001 

38.11.039 
38.19.299 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 

38.19.299 
39.01.022 

39.02.012 

39.02.022 

39.02.061 

39.02.061 

39.02.068} 
39.02.069 
39.02.131 

39.07.397 
40.09.001 

40.09.001 I 

40.14.049 

48.07.109 

48.21.039 

69.01.000 

73.27.039 

73.40.497 

73.40.497 
73.40.497 
76.16.098 

84.17.101 

84.17.128 

84.18.139 

Goods 

Trithion or Garrathion technical, insecticide for use on sheep and 
cattle and miticide for use on fruit 

Viaflex compound sodium lactate 5 % dextrose injection, in plastic 
packages of 500 ml and 1000 ml, for I.V. therapy of animals 

Viaflex compound sodium lactate injection, in plastic packages of 
500 ml and 1000 ml, for LV. therapy of animals 

Viaflex dextrose and sodium chloride injection, in plastic packages of I 
500 ml and 1000 ml, for LV. therapy of animals 

Gold end paste, teflon and glycerine, thread sealing and lubricant, 
used for sealing threaded pipes 

Rotaset resin anchor capsules . . . . . . . . 
"Bell-Mark", disposable ink cartridges used in "Bell-Mark" code 

dater /printer 
Dodecyl Benzene Sui phonic acid 96 % . . . . . . 
Standapol SH 200, SH 300, SH 301, used in making alkyl sui phonates 
Texapon N25, a sodium lauryl ether sulphate, used in shampoos and 

hair care preparations 
Triton GR-5M, used in ceramic glazing processes . . . . 
Magnu-Wax 300 aircraft polish . . . . . . . . 
Conductile adhesive, an epoxy adhesive for use with conductile 

fiooring 
Gyphosphate "Round Up", used as a weedkiller .. .. 
Cartan Po liquid, an aqueous preparation based on magnesium 

chloride, used to stabilise alkaline hydrogen peroxide bleaching 
baths in the paper industry 

C.R.C. Brakleen, specially used in the servicing of brake equipment 
Foundry Core Binders, viz: the Redfast range of resins and catalysts 

typified by TCS40 resin and TPX6 catalyst 
Sodium bisulphate prilled, used as an ingredient in detergents .. 
"Beetle" polyester dough moulding compound, for use in electrical 

and engineering applications 
P.V.c. compound with polymeric plasticiser, used in footwear manu­

facture 
Ryton polyphenylene sulphide resin, for use in injection and com­

pression moulded applications demanding resistance to corrosive 
chemicals, high heat and abrasion resistance 

"Armaflex" pipe insulation, used for thermal insulation of pipe in 
refrigeration lines 

Fluorocarbon teflon fluid handling systems, pipes and tubes, flexible, 
used for handling in medical, biological and research laboratories 
etc. 

Angus Mark III irrigation hose, for use with self-propelled sprinklers 
viz: water winches 

"Two Light" plexiglass sheets, cast polymethyl methacrylate (acrylic) 
sheet with an imprinted grid, used in illuminated advertising and 
signalling technology 

Plastic components for car safety belts . . . . . . 
Aircraft fuel line hose of sizes 19 mm (3/4 in.) internal diameter ofa 

maximum working pressure 1309 kPa (190 p.s.i.), 25.4 mm (1 in.), 
31 mm (It in.) LD. pressure 1033 kPa (150 p.s.i.), with 50.8 mm 
(2 in.), 76 mm (3 in.), 101 mm (4 in.) J.D. pressure 1550 kPa (225 
p.s.i.), for use in refuelling internal and international aircraft 

Reinforced wire braid hydraulic hose fitted with spring guards, 
capable of withstanding up to 19 292.00kPa (28,000 p.s.i.) 
pressure, used for supplying high pressure hydraulic forces to 
prestressing jacks 

Moulded rubber adaptors, used for repair and servicing of "Donald­
son" air cleaners fitted to diesel engines 

Juno carbon and Juno spot and cross paper in rolls of varying widths, 
used for the reproduction of "lays" in the garment industry 

Cards jacquard, pasteboard, unpunched, peculiar to use on em­
broidery machines 

Heat resistant refractory tiles, specially made for Wild Barfield 
furnaces 

Gauze, mild steel and tinned, used in the manufacture offIour sifters 
and similar kitchen equipment 

Band-it preformed clamps, used for clamping high pressure special-
ised industrial hoses 

Ferrules for cosmetic brushes . . . . . . . . 
Retread curing rims, full circle, used for retreading tyres. . . . 
Aluminium bands and brass ferrules, used in making hotwater 

bottles 
Tissue Tek II histology slide drying instruments, solely for use in 

diagnostic pathology and medical laboratories 
CO. water jacketed incubator, for use in analysis of renal tract 

infections 
Plenty filters, pressure types up to 12 057.50 kPa (1750 p.s.i.) (not 

suitable for domestic use) viz: basket type filters incorporating 
stainless steel internals and including self-cleaning, self-draining 
types, used for the filtering of liquids of low and high viscosity, 
corrosive and non-corrosive 

Normal I 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free. 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

.. 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Free· 10.8 

Free'" 10.8 
Free'" 10.8 
Free'" 10.8 

Free'" 10.8 
Free'" 10.2 

Free· 10.8 
Free· 10.8 

Free'" 10.8 
Free· 10.2 

Free'" 10.8 

Free· 10.2 

Aul Free .... 

Free'" to.8 

Free'" 10.8 

Free· 10.2 

Free'" 10.2 

Free'" 10.2 

Free'" 10.8 

Free'" 10.2 

Free'" 10.8 
Free· 10.2 
Free'" 10.8 

Free'" 10.2 

. Free* 10.2 

Free· 10.2 


