Tariff Notice No. 1975/66—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
25425	29.31.000	Trithion or Garrathion technical, insecticide for use on sheep and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
691	30.03.099	cattle and miticide for use on fruit Viaflex compound sodium lactate 5% dextrose injection, in plastic	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
690	30.03.099	packages of 500 ml and 1000 ml, for I.V. therapy of animals Viaflex compound solution lactate injection, in plastic packages of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
689	30.03.099	500 ml and 1000 ml, for I.V. therapy of animals Viaflex dextrose and sodium chloride injection, in plastic packages of 500 ml and 1000 ml, for I.V. therapy of animals	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25428	32.12.011	Gold end paste, teflon and glycerine, thread sealing and lubricant, used for sealing threaded pipes	Free	Free		••
25458 25154	32.12.011 32.13.007	Rotaset resin anchor capsules "Bell-Mark", disposable ink cartridges used in "Bell-Mark" code	Free Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.
25524	34.02.000	dater/printer Dodecyl Benzene Sulphonic acid 96%	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25462 25464	34.02.000 34.02.000	Standapol SH 200, SH 300, SH 301, used in making alkyl sulphonates Texapon N25, a sodium lauryl ether sulphate, used in shampoos and hair care preparations	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
25552 25522	34.02.000 34.05.009	Triton GR-5M, used in ceramic glazing processes Magnu-Wax 300 aircraft polish	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.3
25455	35.06.001	Conductile adhesive, an epoxy adhesive for use with conductile flooring	Free	Free		
25501 25427	38.11.039 38.19.299	Gyphosphate "Round Up", used as a weedkiller Cartan Po liquid, an aqueous preparation based on magnesium chloride, used to stabilise alkaline hydrogen peroxide bleaching	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
25470 25469	38.19.299 38.19.299	baths in the paper industry C.R.C. Brakleen, specially used in the servicing of brake equipment Foundry Core Binders, viz: the Redfast range of resins and catalysts	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.3 10.3
25553 25459	38.19.299 39.01.022	typified by TCS40 resin and TPX6 catalyst Sodium bisulphate prilled, used as an ingredient in detergents "Beetle" polyester dough moulding compound, for use in electrical and engineering applications	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25364	39.02.012	P.V.C. compound with polymeric plasticiser, used in footwear manufacture	Free*	Free*		
25557	39.02.022	Ryton polyphenylene sulphide resin, for use in injection and compression moulded applications demanding resistance to corrosive chemicals, high heat and abrasion resistance	Free*	Free*		
25430	39.02.061	"Armaflex" pipe insulation, used for thermal insulation of pipe in refrigeration lines	Free*	Free*		
25161	39.02.061	Fluorocarbon teflon fluid handling systems, pipes and tubes, flexible, used for handling in medical, biological and research laboratories etc.	Free*	Free*		
25538	39.02.068 \\ 39.02.069 \}	Angus Mark III irrigation hose, for use with self-propelled sprinklers viz: water winches	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
24995	39.02.131	"Two Light" plexiglass sheets, cast polymethyl methacrylate (acrylic) sheet with an imprinted grid, used in illuminated advertising and signalling technology	Free	Free	Aul Free	
25584 25164	39.07.397 40.09.001	Plastic components for car safety belts Aircraft fuel line hose of sizes 19 mm (3/4 in.) internal diameter of a maximum working pressure 1309 kPa (190 p.s.i.), 25.4 mm (1 in.), 31 mm (1½ in.) I.D. pressure 1033 kPa (150 p.s.i.), with 50.8 mm (2 in.), 76 mm (3 in.), 101 mm (4 in.) I.D. pressure 1550 kPa (225)	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25002	40.09.001	p.s.i.), for use in refuelling internal and international aircraft Reinforced wire braid hydraulic hose fitted with spring guards, capable of withstanding up to 19 292.00 kPa (28,000 p.s.i.) pressure, used for supplying high pressure hydraulic forces to prestressing jacks	Free*	Free*		
25426	40.14.049	Moulded rubber adaptors, used for repair and servicing of "Donald- son" air cleaners fitted to diesel engines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25500	48.07.109	Juno carbon and Juno spot and cross paper in rolls of varying widths, used for the reproduction of "lays" in the garment industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25442	48.21.039	Cards jacquard, pasteboard, unpunched, peculiar to use on embroidery machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25467	69.01.000	Heat resistant refractory tiles, specially made for Wild Barfield furnaces	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25432	73.27.039	Gauze, mild steel and tinned, used in the manufacture of flour sifters and similar kitchen equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25506	73.40.497	Band-it preformed clamps, used for clamping high pressure specialised industrial hoses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25477 25435 25416	73.40.497 73.40.497 76.16.098	Ferrules for cosmetic brushes Retread curing rims, full circle, used for retreading tyres. Aluminium bands and brass ferrules, used in making hotwater	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10. 10. 10.
25479	84.17.101	bottles Tissue Tek II histology slide drying instruments, solely for use in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25541	84.17.128	diagnostic pathology and medical laboratories CO ₂ water jacketed incubator, for use in analysis of renal tract	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
25361	84.18.139	infections Plenty filters, pressure types up to 12 057.50 kPa (1750 p.s.i.) (not suitable for domestic use) viz: basket type filters incorporating stainless steel internals and including self-cleaning, self-draining types, used for the filtering of liquids of low and high viscosity, corrosive and non-corrosive	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.